

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20031/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 28/06/2010 in MFA No. 8658/2009  
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

PUSHPA K. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ACHARYA PATHSALA EDUCATIONAL TRUST Respondent(s)  
( with prayer for interim relief )

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11997 of 2010  
With I.A.1(C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 13/08/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Altaf Ahmad, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shanth Kr.V.Mahale, Adv.  
Mr. S.R. Harisha, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Mahale,Adv.-on-Record.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Udaya Holla, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. A.S. Bhasme,Adv.  
Mr. Brajesh Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.  
Issue notice.  
Since learned counsel has appeared on  
behalf of the sole respondent, service of notice is  
dispensed with.

The respondent will be entitled to  
file counter affidavit to the Special Leave  
Petition within two weeks; rejoinder, if any, be  
filed within two weeks thereafter.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master Court Master