

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20031/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/06/2010  
in MFA No. 8658/2009 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At  
Bangalore)

PUSHPA K.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ACHARYA PATHSALA EDUCATIONAL TRUST Respondent(s)  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 24142/2010  
(With Office Report)

Date : 11/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shanth Kumar V. Mahale, Adv.  
Mr. Harisha S.R., Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Mahale ,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. S. Bhasme ,Adv.  
Mr. Pankaj Kr. Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matter in the normal course.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

(JASWINDER KAUR)  
COURT MASTER

Digitally signed by  
Meenakshi Kohli  
Date: 2014.07.14  
10:39:05 IST  
Reason: