

ITEM NO.203
(Corrected)

COURT NO.12

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20031/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/06/2010
in MFA No. 8658/2009 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at
Bangalore)

PUSHPA K.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ACHARYA PATHSALA EDUCATIONAL TRUST

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)
(for final disposal)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 24142/2010
(With Office Report)

Date : 08/09/2014

These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shanth Kumar V. Mahale, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. S. Bhasme, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Kr. Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties and find no

merit in these petitions.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Gulshan Kumar Arora
Date: 2014.09.12
15:42:47 IST

The special leave petitions are accordingly dismissed.

Reason:

However, we make it clear that the observations made by the

High Court in the impugned order is only for the purposes of

2

disposing of the appeal against the interim relief granted by the
trial Court.

We also make it clear that the trial Court should not be
influenced by any of the observations made by the High Court.

(R.NATARAJAN)
Court Master

(JASWINDER KAUR)
Court Master